
NOTE: Due to last minute cancellations or no shows, there are no guarantees that a hearing on a particular proceeding will occur, 
although it may be posted. 

Key:  Green- AIA cases are noted with a prefix: IPR, CBM or PGR. AIA Trials are disputes over issued Patents. 
 Yellow- Ex Parte Appeals are cases filed by the Applicant when their Patent application is rejected by the Examiner.

The listed cases are scheduled for Silicon Valley USPTO. Silicon Valley USPTO office hours are 9am – 5pm PST Monday-Friday. If 
there is a hearing that you are interested in attending that is scheduled outside of our working hours please contact the Silicon 
Valley Office. Email: SiliconValley@USPTO.gov    

NOTE: Seating space is limited in the hearing room.  For group visits, please notify the Silicon Valley USPTO in advance to better 
accommodate your group. 

*For each of the hearings listed above, at least one PTAB Judge will be in attendance and the public is welcome to view the 
proceeding. For hearings indicated as “Live”, at least one party (i.e., Appellant, Patent Owner, or Petitioner) is also expected to be 
present.

Page 1 of 5 

PTAB Public Hearing Schedule Silicon Valley USPTO 
Party Date Time Proceeding No. Serial No. Live 

Hearing* 
DENSO CORP. / 

COLLISION A VOIDANCE 
TECHNOLOGIES INC. 

Tuesday, October 02, 2018 10:00 AM (PST) IPR2017-01709 
IPR2017-01715 No 

APPLE INC. 
APPLE INC. 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 
JAMES E. MCGUIRE 

Tuesday, October 09, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 

2017001781 
2017001929 
2017002110 
2017002207 

13604439 
12609980 
14197071 
13096480 

Yes 

SPECIALIZED BICYCLE 
COMPONENTS, INC. Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2016008559 13543677 Yes 

BAY SEAL ENGINEERING, 
INC. Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2016008729 12727401 Yes 

RICHARD D. FERRIS Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2016008755 14285701 Yes 

TOPCON MEDICAL LASER 
SYSTEMS, INC. Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2017000139 11595423 Yes 

ELECTRO SCIENTIFIC 
INDUSTRIES, INC. Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2017000225 12413350 Yes 

MALIBU BOATS, INC.  Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 2017000338 14075978 Yes 
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GOOGLE INC. / 

SPRING VENTURES, LTD. Thursday, October 18, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01653 No 

UNITED INDUSTRIES 
COPR. / 

SUSAN MCKNIGHT, INC. 
Thursday, October 18, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01686 

IPR2017-01687 No 

TWITTER, INC. / 
VIDSTREAM LLC. Friday, October 19, 2018 10:00AM (PST) 

IPR2017-00829 
IPR2017-00830 
IPR2017-001131 

No 

WESTINGHOUSE AIR 
BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES / 
SIEMENS MOBILITY, INC. 

Wednesday, October 24, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01533 
IPR2017-01866 

No 

SHURE INCORPATED / 
CLEARONE INC.  Thursday, October 25, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01785 No 

EPSILON DATA 
MANAGEMENT, LLC. / 

UMBANET, INC. 
Friday, October 26, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01743 No 
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FEDEX CORPORATION / 
HUMAN SCIENCES HC 

LTD. 
Monday, October 29, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01786 

IPR2017-01830 
No 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 
AMERICA, INC. / 

UNILOC LUXEMBOURG 
S.A. 

Tuesday, October 30, 2018 10:00AM (PST) 

IPR2017-01797 
IPR2017-01798 
IPR2017-01799 
IPR2017-01800 
IPR2017-01801 
IPR2017-01802 

No 
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Hearing* 
SIAMAK AGHA-
MOHAMMADI  

CELLRESEARCH 
CORPORATE PTE LTD 

SUTTER WEST BAY 
HOSPITALS 

TOCAGEN INC.  

Thursday, November 01, 2018 9:00 AM (PST) 

2017002136 
2017002349 
2017003707 
2017007211 

13197393 
11205248 
14587831 
13376827 

Yes 

STRIDE RITE /  
FIREBUG SHOES Wednesday, November 07, 2018 10:00 AM (PST) IPR2017-01809 

IPR2017-01810 No 

WESTINGHOUSE AIR 
BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES 

CORPORATION /  
SIEMENS MOBILITY INC. 

Tuesday, November 13, 2018 10:00 AM (PST) IPR2017-01669 
IPR2017-02044 No 

UNITED PATENTS INC. /  
FIRST CLASS MONITORING 

LLC 
Tuesday, November 13, 2018 10:00 AM (PST) IPR2017-01932 No 

SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC / 
IMMUNEX CORPORATION Wednesday, November 14, 2018 10:00 AM (PST) IPR2017-01879

IPR2017-01884 No 
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HID GLOBAL 

CORPORATION V. IDEMIA 
IDENTITIY & SECURITY 

USA LLC AND L-1 
SECURE 

CREDENTIALING, LLC  

Thursday, November 15, 2018 10:00AM (PST) 

IPR2017-01938 
IPR2017-01939 
IPR2017-01940 
IPR2017-01941 

No 

SURPERCELL OY / 
GREE INC.  Wednesday, November 28, 2018 10:00AM (PST) PGR2018-00008 No 

GN HEARING A/S / 
OTICON A/S  Thursday, November 29, 2018 10:00AM (PST) IPR2017-01926 

IPR2017-01927 No 
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